
RESOLUTION #17-24

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 2017 BUDGET

WHEREAS, following a public hearing, the Village Board of the Village of Jackson
Adopted the 2017 budget on November 29, 2016; and

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2017 the Village Board adopted a motion to amend the
2017 budget for a correction to comply with the Expenditure Restraint Program requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of the Village of
Jackson does hereby approve the budget amendment as described below:

Original Amended
Budget Budget Change

Building Inspection Permits $138,000 $137,000 $(1,000)
a/c 100-00-43510-000-000

Building Inspection Wages $118,856 $117,856 $(1,000)
a/c 100-00-52410-110-000

The total revenues and expenditures for the General Fund were adjusted to $3,617,682 from
$3,618,682 to comply with the amount reported to the State of Wisconsin for the Expenditure
Restraint Program on Form SL-203.

Introduced by:_____________________ Seconded by: 2t’t- /4a’zJ)

Vote: Aye Nay Passed and Approved: /122z/O/ 7

ichael E. Schwab — Village President

Attest:______________________
Deanna L. Boldrey — Village Clerk-T’reasurer

Proof of Posting:

I the undersigned, certify that I posted this Resolution on bulletin boards at the Village Hall, Post
Office, and one other location in the Village.

Village Official Date


